

EXHIBIT A  
2019 Sidewalk Replacement Program  
APRIL 30, 2019  
10:10 A.M.  
BID TABULATION

Bid Tab Corrected in Red				Esker and Walker		Hoelscher Concrete		Kieffer Bros Construction		Maulding Excavating		Beniach Construction			
				16782 E 1635th Ave		13777 N 2050th St		933 West 3rd St		208 NW 8th St		307 S Main St, PO Box 20			
				Teutopolis IL 62467		Teutopolis IL 62467		Mt Carmel IL 62863		Casey IL 62420		Tuscola IL 61953			
ITEM NO.	ITEMS	APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1	Sidewalk Removal	21,627	Sq. Ft.	\$2.50	\$54,067.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 45,416.70	\$2.50	\$54,067.50	\$ 5.07	\$109,648.89	\$ 2.75	\$59,474.25	\$ 1.65	\$35,684.55
2	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	25,301	Sq. Ft.	\$5.75	\$145,480.75	\$ 5.85	\$ 148,010.85	\$6.25	\$158,131.25	\$ 9.09	\$229,986.09	\$ 8.64	\$218,600.64	\$ 6.95	\$175,841.95
3	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 6"	1,406	Sq. Ft.	\$6.25	\$8,787.50	\$ 6.56	\$ 9,223.36	\$6.50	\$9,139.00	\$ 9.91	\$13,933.46	\$ 9.76	\$13,722.56	\$ 7.90	\$11,107.40
4	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 8"	2,015	Sq. Ft.	\$7.25	\$14,608.75	\$ 7.56	\$ 15,233.40	\$7.25	\$14,608.75	\$ 11.12	\$22,406.80	\$ 10.51	\$21,177.65	\$ 9.00	\$18,135.00
5	Detectable Warnings	511	Sq Ft.	\$27.00	\$13,797.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,797.00	\$35.00	\$17,885.00	\$ 26.79	\$13,689.69	\$ 25.23	\$12,892.53	\$ 20.00	\$10,220.00
6	Driveway Pavement Removal	260	Sq. Yd.	\$18.00	\$4,680.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 4,914.00	\$20.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 18.82	\$4,893.20	\$ 19.26	\$5,007.60	\$ 11.00	\$2,860.00
7	P.C.C. Driveway Pavement. 6"	63	Sq. Yd.	\$57.00	\$3,591.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 3,638.25	\$65.00	\$4,095.00	\$ 56.60	\$3,565.80	\$ 58.71	\$3,698.73	\$ 70.00	\$4,410.00
8	P.C.C. Driveway Pavement. 8"	157	Sq. Yd	\$60.00	\$9,420.00	\$ 62.48	\$ 9,809.36	\$65.00	\$10,205.00	\$ 64.11	\$10,065.27	\$ 69.83	\$10,963.31	\$ 71.00	\$11,147.00
11	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	734	Foot	\$15.00	\$11,010.00	\$ 22.05	\$ 16,184.70	\$46.60	\$34,207.75	\$ 18.82	\$13,813.88	\$ 9.60	\$7,046.40	\$ 8.00	\$5,872.00
9	Combination Curb and Gutter B-6.12	735	Foot	\$40.00	\$29,400.00	\$ 44.10	\$ 32,413.50	\$55.00	\$40,425.00	\$ 46.10	\$33,883.50	\$ 60.36	\$44,364.60	\$ 44.00	\$32,340.00
10	Combination Curb and Gutter B-6.18	27	Foot	\$45.00	\$1,215.00	\$ 49.35	\$ 1,332.45	\$59.00	\$1,593.00	\$ 47.94	\$1,294.38	\$ 64.07	\$1,729.89	\$ 58.00	\$1,566.00
10	Combination Curb and Gutter B-6.24	129	Foot	\$48.00	\$6,192.00	\$ 50.40	\$ 6,501.60	\$61.00	\$7,869.00	\$ 49.77	\$6,420.33	\$ 66.80	\$8,617.20	\$ 59.00	\$7,611.00
12	Traffic Control	1	L Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$20,572.00	\$20,572.00	\$ 6,389.00	\$6,389.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 48,061.92	\$48,061.92
13	Material Testing	1	L Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,944.80	\$1,944.80	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 4,887.00	\$4,887.00
14	Cleanup	1	L Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$9,998.25	\$9,998.25	\$ 24,350.00	\$24,350.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 12,639.00	\$12,639.00
								\$389,996.50							
TOTAL FOR MAKING ENTIRE IMPROVEMENTS					\$327,249.50	\$ 320,475.17		\$389,993.15		\$496,285.09		\$426,095.36		\$382,382.82	